



2026:CHC-PB:67

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/7/2025

Shri K. Subramani

Vs.

Shri G. Arul Anand

Ms. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

... for the appellant

July 30, 2025

[SR]

Item No.31

On prayer of the petitioner, let the matter appear under
the same heading on 5th August, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)