



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/7/2025

Shri K. Subramani

Vs.

Shri G. Arul Anand

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bhawani

Mr. Adarsh Ilango for the appellant

Mr. P.M.Lall ... for the respondent

January 29, 2026
[SR]
Item No.30

On the request of the learned advocate for the respondent, let this matter stand adjourned for the week.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)