



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/7/2025

Shri. K.Subramani

Vs

Shri. G.Arul Anand

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

Mr. Deb Kumar Bawali

... for the appellant

Mr. Prohit Mohal Lall

... for the respondent

March 12, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.16

1. In this case appellant intend to submit the paper book which was prepared by them and the advance copy of the same is served upon the respondent.
2. Accordingly, let the paper book as filed before this Court is accepted.
3. Heard the submission of the learned Senior Advocate representing the appellant in part.
4. Matter to be listed on 16.03.2026 under the heading 'Part Heard'.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)