



2026:CHC-PB:67

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/7/2025

Shri. K. Subramani

Vs

Shri. G.Arul Anand

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

... for the appellant

Mr. Prohit Mohan Lall

... for the Respondent

March 16, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.19

1. The further hearing of this matter be fixed on 17.03.2026.
2. The learned advocate of the respondent is directed to produce the original exhibited document, the certified copy of which are in the Trial Court Records.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)