



2026:CHC-PB:67

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**SA/7/2025**

Shri. K. Subramani

Vs

Shri. G. Arul Anand

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

Ms. Sohini Biswas

... for the appellant

Mr. Prohit Mohan Lall

... for the Respondent

March 17, 2026

[AKB]

*Item No.11*

1. For further hearing let the matter appear on 18.03.2026 under the heading 'Specially Fixed for Hearing'.

**(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**