



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/7/2025

Shri. K. Subramani

Vs

Shri. G. Arul Anand

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

Ms. Sohini Biswas

... for the appellant

Mr. Prohit Mohan Lall

... for the Respondent

March 18, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.1

1. Written notes of arguments as filed by the appellant be kept with the record.
2. The respondent has not filed any written notes of argument.
3. Matter is heard at length.
4. Hearing is concluded.
5. Judgement is reserved.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)